

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 21-042PL **Version**: 1 **Name**: PL-3917 LB Blvd

Type: PL-Agenda Item Status: Received and Filed

File created: 6/10/2021 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 6/17/2021 Final action: 6/17/2021

Title: Recommendation to adopt a Resolution Certifying Environmental Impact Report (EIR-04-19) (State

Clearinghouse No. 2019110206), make findings of fact, adopting a statement of overriding

considerations, and approving a Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program (MMRP); and Approve Site Plan Review SPR20-035 for the demolition of the existing, 5,548-square foot city-owned Fire Station No. 9, located at 3917 Long Beach Boulevard in the Community Automobile-Oriented (CCA)

Zoning District. (District 8)

**Sponsors:** Planning Commission

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment A - Vicinity Map, 3. Attachment B - Site Photos, 4. Attachment C - Site

Plan, 5. Attachment D - Findings, 6. Attachment E - Conditions of Approval, 7. Attachment F - FS9 Draft EIR, 8. Attachment G - FS9 Final EIR, 9. Attachment H - CEQA Findings of Fact, 10. RESO PL-

001-21, 11. Staff Presentation, 12. Public Comment

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/17/20211Planning Commissionlaid overPass

Recommendation to adopt a Resolution Certifying Environmental Impact Report (EIR-04-19) (State Clearinghouse No. 2019110206), make findings of fact, adopting a statement of overriding considerations, and approving a Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program (MMRP); and Approve Site Plan Review SPR20-035 for the demolition of the existing, 5,548-square foot city-owned Fire Station No. 9, located at 3917 Long Beach Boulevard in the Community Automobile-Oriented (CCA) Zoning District. (District 8)

Approve recommendation.